1, 1931, $1,013.75.

There is deposited in the Worcester County Institution
for Savings, known as the Charlotte A. Batchelor School
Fund, in trust with the Town Treasurer as trustee, five
thousand ($5,000.00) dollars, the income to be used for the
Public Schools. One hundred and twenty-five ($125.00) dol-
lars of this income was used this year.

There is deposited in the Milford Savings Bank, known
as the Charlotte A. Batchelor Library Fund, in trust with
the Town Treasurer as trustee, five thousand dollars
($5,000.00) the income to be used for the Public Library.